
HESS CORPORRTIQN 

1 Hess Plaza 

Woodbridge, NJ 07095 

JAY L. KOOPER 

Director of Regulatory Affairs 

Energy Marketing 

(732) 750-7048 

FAX: (732) 750-6670 L't«n01SM 
April 27, 2010 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 
Hon. Rosemary Chiavetta 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 7 2010 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

RE: Hess Corporation 
Electric Generation Supplier License A-110005 
Electric Choice Annual Report - 2010 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Pursuant to 52 Pa Code §§ 54.201 et seq., enclosed please find Hess Corporation's 
("Hess") Electric Generation Supplier Annual Report for calendar year 2009 (non­
residential only as Hess does not serve residential customers). In order to assist with our 
record keeping, please file stamp the enclosed copy and return it lo me in the enclosed self-
addressed stamped envelope included for that purpose. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (732) 750-7048. 
Thank you for your attention to this matter, 

Sincerely, 

Jay L. Kooper 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 

Enclosures 

cc (via e-mail): Chuck Covage (Bureau of CEEP) 



Form 5. Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Act iv i ty Report: Electric Generation Supplier (EGS) Survey 
Reported on a Statewide Basis: Small, Medium & Large Non-Residential Classifications 
EGS Name: Hess Corporation 
Report ing Period Date: January 1 - December 31, 2009 
Data f rom EGS: Confidential 

1. Total Number ot Customer Accounts Served §54.203 (a)(4)(i) 
2. Number of Customer Accounts- Flat Rate* §54.203 (a)(4)(ii} 

3: Number of Customer Accounts- Seasonal Rates* §54.203 (a)(4)<iii) 

Smal l 

Non-Residential 

65 
22 

0 

Medium 
Non-Residential 

42 
24 

0 

Large 
Non-Residential 

17 

9 
0 

Total 

124 
55 

0 

Seasonal rates differ in summer/non-summer, . j 

4. Number o l Customer Accounts- Time of Use Rates* §54.203 (a)(4)0v) | o| 0 0 o 
A retail customer account that is charged a rate that changes at different times of the day or night, or at different times during a 24 hour period or 7 day period but not as 

frequently as each hour to reflect the costs of serving the customer during different time periods. 

5.;Number of Customer Accounts-Hybrid Rate Scheclule*§54.203 (a)(4)(v) | 43 

Includes any pricing arrangement which incorporates hourly rates and block rates. 

6. Number of Customer Accounts-Other Categories* | 0 
(Do not include Customers in #2-5 or #8.) Please Specify: 

7a.Number of Customer Accounts in #2-6 on 1 year fixed term contract 
7b.Number of Customer Accounts in #2-6 on 2 year fixed term contract 

7c.Number of Customer Accounts in #2-6 on 3 year fixed term contract 
8.Number of Customer Accounts- Hourly/Real Time Rates*§54.203 (a)(4)(xi) 

40 
25 

0 
0 

18 8 69^ 

0 0 0 

32 

10 
0 

0 

13 

3 
1 

0 

85 

38 
1 

0 
Includes any pricing arrangement based on hourly or daily energy prices. Example: LMP based rate or rate based on prior-day announced price. 

9a. Number of Customer Accounts-Mandatory Curtailable §54.203 (a)(4)(viii) 
9b. Number ot Customer Accounts-Voluntary Curtailable §54.203 (a)(4)(ix) 

10. Number of Customer Accounts- Green Power §54.203 (a)(4)(vii) 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

Defined as electric supply that has been promoted as having greater than required renewable content S exceeds existing minimum renewable content 

requirements for retail power. Products offered to customer when customer requests speciatized service. | 

11. Number ot Customer Accounts-Suppl ier Bil l ing §54.203 (a)(4)(x) | i o 8 4 | 22 

Includes all customers who are not billed by the utility for the supplier's services, Indudes customers billed by a billing service other than the utility. 

12. Number of Customer Accounts -Auto Payment §54.203 (a)(4)(x) | o| 0 0 o 
Includes customers indicated in #11 who are billed automatically on credit cards or other automatic payment arrangement. (f;e. bank transfer) 

13. Number of Customer Accounts- Budget Bil l ing §54.203 (a)(4)(x) | o| 0 o 0 

* Do Not Include A Customer Under More Than 1 Rate Schedule in #2-6 & 8. 

Note: Items # 7a,b,c- Number of fixed term customer accounts by length of the original primary contract, specifying length in number of years. 
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FedBf. USAirbill 
Express 

FectEi 
Tracking 

. : j - .sac." ...n:?r, 
fl714 fl4M M D757 

i 
Emp* 716048 27APfil0 LDJA 

DEIS 
From Ttiis portion can be remtweb for Recipienf s reconte.—— 

Date 4 / £ . 7 / 1 0 FedEx Tracking Number fl7l^fl^^^a7S7 
4a Express P a c k a ^ Semice *TDIIKHll(KaDOI1S. Packages up to I S O lbs.- . 

Sender's 
Name Jav L. Kooper Phone 732 750-6000 

Company HESS CORPORAT.IDN 

, Address I HESS PL7 
DspL/Tlwi/Suit^ftooni 

Slate W-J ZIP 0 7 0 9 5 - 1 5 ^ 9 

2 Your Internal Bil l ing Reference 
VS99013 

j — \ FedEx Priority Overnight 
V V Wefl business momi^fl " Fnday 
t \ 4 . shrpmemswill be delivered on Moi»dav 

unless SATL HDAV Deliverv is selected. 

•
FedEx 20av 
Second business day." Tlmrsdav 
shipments vnll be delivered an Mandey 
unlees SATJRDAY DelKeryis selected i 

•
FedEx' Standard Overnight • 
Met business afremoon' 

. SBOjJdayDelfvfffy WOT available. . 

•
FedEx Express Saver 
Hiifd business day" 
SaniideyDeliveiyNPI 

•
FedEx First Overnight 
Eari iestncit l iusineasinorning 

- •• delcveivloselecTlocHllons.'' 
• SelunJey Deliverv NOT a m a i l a b l e 

•t-it.; 

4b Express Freight Service -Toimjaiocaiwt 

•
FedEx 1 Day Freight 
Ne^t business rfey,^ fndavshipmenis will ^ 

[ r e | d ^ C i r s° t °e iS ' , d B y ' " 1 ' B 5 S S A T U , , l ) A y f « ^ , > ^ ' ™ ^ B o c i r ( j H t 1 . ~ 

•
FedEx 2Dav Freight , , r J n ,_ r . . 

Second biKinoss day^Ttiursday shipmenls ™il be derrvcred F e d E x j U a y K e i g h t 
DnMondav unless SATURDAY Delivery isselecled. L J Tliirdbusinessaevi,SalLf£ 

Packages over I S O l b s . 

EaUifdey 0 cliveiv NOT ava l i a b l e . 

5 Packaging •DecinrcdvaiiMiiiniisui. 
f % FedEx I - ! FedEx Pak* 
'—' Envelope* l - u I~-II«I».^F.C 

[ jFedExBox Q FedEx Tube Q O t h e r 

3 To 

E r f s - Rosemary Chiavetta Phone 

PA Public U t i l i t y 

6 Special Handling and Deliverv Signature Options 

P ] SATURDAY Deliverv 
I 1 NOTavaitobtofarFedEtiStandanlOvernight, FedExRrsiDverniflhL ^ExEiP'^ssSaver, orFeHF. 

HOLD Weekday HOm Saturday 
f ^ f v n n i ^ f f 4 / ^ r t i i PnniredE^ location address , . ftim fedEx Jocaxm address betw. 

C o m o a n V m j l i l h f b a l U I l \ \ below.NOTmilablefot AvaitebWONIYIwFBdExPiirtyOvomisbt 
' s i L J • I—1 FedE.firstOvemiolit I—I BiidfsdEx2D»vmsel8ciiocmns. 

Address Commonwealth Keystone Bui ld ing 

•
NoSigr 
Packape n 
Dbtaining i 

Doesth 

WecannotdelivcjtnPa boiesorPO.ZIP code 

Address 400 North Street 
M No 

Print FadE* tocatioa a r l d re^ l 1 * ^ \\ rtQlQ ̂ jptio^ te st f t t ted 

City Harrisburg Stale PA ZIP 17120 

043. 5^03066 

8714 8444 0757 

Total Package 

'OurHebaityislimitBd 

Rav Detei/iM-Piiti 

TO: PUC (PUC) 
Agency. PUC 
F l o o r : 
Ex te rna l C a r r i e r 

371484440757 

F e d E x 

if 
•i«l 

j 'V-v-^ 

'*tK 


